### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM394430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The TJX Companies, Inc.		07/13/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interandina De Comercio LTDA
Street Address:	Calle Cerro El Plomo 3402, Of. Parque Industrial Curauma
City:	Valparaiso
State/Country:	CHILE
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHILE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4660312	AMPHORA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128781424

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com

**Correspondent Name:** Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135322.04033

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Perla M. Kuhn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0509

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AMPHORA Assignment#page1.tif source=Poder firmado - Registro USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0510

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The TJX Companies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 770 Cochituate Road, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark that is the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

TRADEMARKREGISTRATION NO.REGISTRATION DATEAMPHORA4,660,312December 23, 2014

AND, WHEREAS, Interandina De Comercio LTDA., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Chile, having a place of business at Calle Cerro El Plomo 3402, Of. Parque Industrial Curauma, Valparaiso, Chile ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

THE TJX COMPANIES INC	INTERANDINA DE COMERCIO LTDA.		
By:	By:		
Printed Name: Colleen Henschke	Printed Name: FLAUD DIB MALUL		
Title: VP Legal	Title: CEO		
Date: July 18, 2016	Date: July 13, 2016		

ACTIVE 41148735v1 135322/02801

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	Interandina de Comercio Ltda.	<del></del> .
Mark:	AMPHORA	
Reg. No.:	4,660,312	:
Date:	December 23, 2014	
Class:	25	:

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

# REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY, REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE, AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby revokes all the previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Perla M. Kuhn; and all attorneys affiliated with Fox Rothschild LLP, including, but not limited to: Michael J. Leonard, Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr., William R. Hansen, and Bridget A. Short, all whose address is Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Building 3, 08648-2311, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above registration. Please address all communications to:

Perla M. Kuhn

Phone: (212) 878-1424 Fax: (212) 692-0940

ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Registrant hereby appoints the law firm of Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Building 3, 08648-2311, as its attorneys and representatives whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

#### INTERANDINA DE COMERCIO LTDA.

Date: <u>3007 20 , 2016</u>	Signature:		
	Printed Name: FLAVIO DIS MACA		
	Title:		

ACTIVE 41337894v1 135322/02801

RECORDED: 08/09/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0512